
	 San Francisco Giants 2018 Roster
Manager: Bruce Bochy (15)
Coaches: Hensley Meulens (31); Ron Wotus (23); José Alguacil (17); Alonzo Powell (33); Rick Schu (39); Curt Young (43); Matt Herges (77)
Staff: Shawon Dunston (21), Eli Whiteside (88), Taira Uematsu (99), Chad Chop (91), John Yandle
	Medical & Training Staff: Dave Groeschner, Anthony Reyes, Dr. Anthony Saglimbeni, Dr. Robert Murray, Dr. Ken Akizuki, Dr. Tim McAdams, Eric 
Ortega, Carl Kochan, Sául Martínez, Tony Reale, Haro Ogawa, Chrissy Yuen, Bob Tewksbury
Senior Director of Team Travel/Home Clubhouse Manager: Bret Alexander		
Home Clubhouse Coordinator: Brad Grems
	Visiting Clubhouse Manager: Abe Silvestri
Major League Equipment Manager: Alan Lee	
Senior Advisor Home Clubhouse: Mike Murphy	

Giants Roster (25)
	NO	 PITCHERS (12) 	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE
	50	 Blach, Tyson (blahk) 	 R-L	 6-1	 213	 10-20-90	 Denver, CO
	47	 Cueto, Johnny	 R-R	 5-11	 229	 2-15-86	 San Pedro de Macoris, DR
	49	 Dyson, Sam	 R-R	 6-1	 212	 5-7-88	 Tampa, FL
	26	 Gearrin, Cory (Gair-in)	 R-R	 6-1	 205	 4-14-86	 Chattanooga, TN
	67	 Gómez, Roberto	 R-R	 6-6	 200	 8-3-89	 Santo Domingo, DR
	45	 Holland, Derek	 S-L	 6-2	 213	 10-9-86	 Newark, OH
	58	 Johnson, Pierce	 R-R	 6-2	 200	 5-10-91	 Denver, CO
	54	 Moronta, Reyes	 R-R	 5-11	 241	 1-6-93	 Santiago, DR
	61	 Osich, Josh (OH-sich)	 L-L	 6-3	 232	 9-3-88	 Boise, ID
	34	 Stratton, Chris	 R-R	 6-2	 211	 8-22-90	 Tupelo, MS
	60	 Strickland, Hunter	 R-R	 6-3	 225	 9-24-88	 Thomaston, GA
	56	 Watson, Tony	 L-L	 6-3	 218	 5-30-85	 Sioux City, IA

NO	 CATCHERS (2)	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE
	 5	 Hundley, Nick	 R-R	 6-0	 203	 9-8-83	 Corvallis, OR
	28	 Posey, Buster	 R-R	 6-1	 210	 3-27-87	 Leesburg, GA

	NO	 INFIELDERS (6) 	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE
	 9	 Belt, Brandon	 L-L	 6-4	 235	 4-20-88	 Nacogdoches, TX
	35	 Crawford, Brandon	 L-R	 6-2	 220	 1-21-87	 Mountain View, CA
	10	 Longoria, Evan	 R-R	 6-1	 215	 10-7-85	 Downey, CA
	12	 Panik, Joe	 L-R	 6-1	 200	 10-30-90	 Yonkers, NY
	48	 Sandoval, Pablo	 S-R	 5-11	 268	 8-11-86	 Puerto Cabello, VZ
	37	 Tomlinson, Kelby	 R-R	 6-2	 171	 6-16-90	 Chickasha, OK

	NO	 OUTFIELDERS (5) 	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE
	 1	 Blanco, Gregor	 L-L	 5-10	 187	 12-24-83	 Caracas, VZ
	 7	 Hernández, Gorkys (GOER-kees) 	 R-R	 6-1	 196	 9-7-87	 Guiria, VZ
	16	 Jackson, Austin	 R-R	 6-1	 198	 2-1-97	 Denton, TX
	22	 McCutchen, Andrew	 R-R	 5-11	 195	 10-10-86	 Fort Meade, FL
	 8	 Pence, Hunter	 R-R	 6-4	 230	 4-13-83	 Fort Worth, TX
	

Disabled List (5)
	NO	 PITCHERS (5) 	 B-T	 HT	 WT	 BORN	 BIRTHPLACE
	40	 Bumgarner, Madison (fractured fifth metacarpal)	 R-L	 6-4	 242	 8-1-89	 Hickory, NC
	70	 Fernández, Julian (UCL sprain)	 R-R	 6-6	 205	 12-5-95	 Boca Chica, DR
	41	 Melancon, Mark (right elbow flexor strain)	 R-R	 6-2	 215	 3-28-85	 Wheat Ridge, CO
	29	 Samardzija, Jeff (pectoral strain)	 R-R	 6-5	 240	 1-23-85	 Merrillville, IN
	13	 Smith, Will (recovering from Tommy John surgery)	 R-L	 6-5	 248	 7-10-89	 Newnan, GA

Audio pronunciation list is available at https://sfgiants.box.com

NUMERICAL

No. Name	 Pos

1	 Blanco, Gregor	 OF

5	 Hundley, Nick	 C

7	 Hernández, Gorkys	 OF

8	 Pence, Hunter	 OF

9	 Belt, Brandon	 IF

10	 Longoria, Evan	 IF

12	 Panik, Joe	 IF

16	 Jackson, Austin	 OF

22	 McCutchen, Andrew	OF

26	 Gearrin, Cory	 RHP

28	 Posey, Buster	 C

34	 Stratton, Chris	 RHP

35	 Crawford, Brandon	 IF

37	 Tomlinson, Kelby	 IF

45	 Holland, Derek	 LHP

47	 Cueto, Johnny	 RHP

48	 Sandoval, Pablo	 IF

49	 Dyson, Sam	 RHP

50	 Blach, Tyson	 LHP

54	 Moronta, Reyes	 RHP

56	 Watson, Tony	 LHP

58	 Johnson, Pierce	 RHP

60	 Strickland, Hunter	 RHP

61	 Osich, Josh	 LHP

67	 Gómez, Roberto	 RHP

https://sfgiants.box.com/s/qu1m4ae17r5vsu4aksl9rr5baw5gyltv


Giants Roster Moves
	 DATE	 TRANSACTION	
	 Feb. 19	 Tony Watson signed a two-year contract with a player option for 2020 
	Feb. 19	 Joan Gregorio designated for assignment
	Feb. 22	 Joan Gregorio cleared waivers and was added to camp as Non-Roster Invitee
	March 12 	 Tyler Herb optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	March 12 	 Pierce Johnson optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	March 12 	 Chase Johnson optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	March 12 	 Reyes Moronta optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	March 12 	 Steven Okert optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	March 12 	 D.J. Snelten optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	March 12 	 Aramis Garcia optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	March 12 	 Miguel Gomez optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	March 12	 Tyler Cyr reassigned to minor league camp
	March 12	 Jose Flores reassigned to minor league camp
	March 12	 Dereck Rodriguez reassigned to minor league camp
	March 12	 Madison Younginer reassigned to minor league camp
	March 12	 Alen Hanson reassigned to minor league camp
	March 17	 Ryder Jones optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	March 19	 Tyler Beede optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	March 19	 Trevor Brown reassigned to minor league camp
	March 19	 Orlando Calixte reassigned to minor league camp
	March 19	 Chase d’Arnaud reassigned to minor league camp
	March 19	 Roberto Gómez optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	 March 19	 Joan Gregorio reassigned to minor league camp
	 March 19	 Kyle Jensen reassigned to minor league camp
	 March 19	 Derek Law optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	 March 19	 Justin O’Conner reassigned to minor league camp
	 March 19	 Hector Sanchez reassigned to minor league camp
	 March 19	 Chris Shaw reassigned to minor league camp
	 March 19	 Austin Slater optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	 March 19	 Andrew Suárez reassigned to minor league camp
	 March 19	 José Váldez reassigned to minor league camp
	 March 19	 Mac Williamson optioned to triple-A Sacramento
	 March 23	 Andres Blanco released
	 March 26	 Derek Holland contract purchased
	 March 27	 Steven Duggar reassigned to triple-A Sacramento
	 March 27	 Josh Rutledge reassigned to triple-A Sacramento
	 March 28	 Roberto Gomez recalled from triple-A Sacramento
	 March 28	 Pierce Johnson recalled from triple-A Sacramento
	 March 28	 Reyes Moronta recalled from triple-A Sacramento
	 March 28	 Madison Bumgarner placed on 10-day DL (fractured fifth metacarpal) (retroactive to March 26)
	 March 28	 Mark Melancon placed on 10-day DL (right elbow flexor strain) (retroactive to March 26)
	 March 28	 Jeff Samardzjia placed on 10-day DL (pectoral strain) (retroactive to March 26)
	 March 28	 Will Smith placed on 10-day DL (recovering from Tommy John surgery) (retroactive to March 26)
	 March 28	 Gregor Blanco contract purchased 
	 March 28	 Julian Fernandez placed on 60-day DL (UCL sprain)

	


